

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26374/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-03-2019  
in MFA No. 8212/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at  
Bengaluru]

S SURENDRABABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IFFCO TOKIO GEN. INSURANCE COMPANY LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. C.B.Gururaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
and is allowed two weeks' time to bring on record the  
translation as stated at page 24 of the paper book.

List this matter immediately after expiry of two  
weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RANI)  
COURT MASTER